VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-204
Nongeneral Obligation Bonds 9(D)

ltem C-204

A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (d),
Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject
to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes $325;532;000 $196,932,000 in bond proceeds and $30;843;000
$72,092,000 in higher education operating funds.

ITEM
AGENCY NAME/PROJECT TITLE # COD 9(D) HIGHER EDUCATION TOTAL
E BONDS OPERATING

University of Virginia

C-54
Aquatic and fitness center %638 $5,000,000 6 $5,600,000
$6,000,000 $2,000,000 $8,000,000
C_
Parking Structure 60.20 i_ 664 g 18,500,00 $0 g 18,500,00
University of Virginia Medical Center
C-62
Kluge Children’s Rehabilitation Center é 624 ($§ 10,000,00 $27,173,000 5093 7,173,00
College of William and Mary
C-23
Parking deck (1)641 7,343,000 O 7,343,000
Longwood College
C-34
Fitness center (1)642 6,000,000 6,073,000 12,073,000
C_
Parking garage 37.20 (1) 670 $4,500,000 $0 $4,500,000
Virginia Commonwealth University
C-82
Bowe Street parking deek, arts laboratory and 1640 95600;800 0 9:600;000
athletic facility 6
9,900,000 9,900,000
C-78

Addition to student centers %640 10,000,000 0 10,000,000



Addition to School of Engineering, Phase II

Virginia Tech

Career services facility

Alumni/CEC/hotel center

Electric service facility

Stadium expansion

Biomedical Sciences Complex

George Mason University

Renovate Student Union Facilities

Virginia Community College System

Construct downtown campus parking deck, J.

Sargeant Reynolds
Christopher Newport University

Renovate Student Center

Track Renovations

Athletics Expansion

James Madison University

Bridgeforth Stadium

TOTAL FOR NONGENERAL OBLIGATION
BONDS 9(D)

1640 $26,300,00 $0
30

C-108
%647 4,608,000 O

C-106
%614 20,732,000 22,790,000

C-114
%648 3,000,000 O

C-111
(1)648 26,000,000 0

C-116
%648 21,864,000 0

%612 2,500,000 0

C-93
%634 4,500,000 1,980,000

C-18
é634 4,385,000 0

C_
19.30 é 651 $2,500,000 0

C_
19.40 {1)652 $4,300,000 $0

Cc-29
é 639 $4,000,000 $12,076,000

WSHS%SQ;O%O;M.%OOO

.g é 96,932,0 $72,092,000

3326, 300,00

4,608,000
43,522,000
3,000,000
26,000,000

21,864,000

2,500,000

6,480,000

4,385,000
$2,500,000

$4,300,000

.516,076,00

$156;375;0
00

$269,024,0
00
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